

OFFICIAL BID TABULATION
MASON STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF NORTHWOOD
June 28, 2016

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cash Services LLC		Zee Construction Co., Inc.		Paschal Bihn & Sons Excavating		E. R. Zeiler Excavating, Inc.		Telamon Construction, Inc.		B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT															
201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,499.00	\$1,499.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,305.00	\$14,305.00
202	Catch Basin Removed	9	EACH	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
202	Storm Manhole Removed	4	EACH	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
202	4" to 12" Conduit Removed	1100	FT.	\$1.35	\$1,485.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00
253	Pavement Repairs	230	SQ. YD.	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00	\$37.00	\$8,510.00	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$28.00	\$6,440.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
254	Pavement Planing	2575	SQ. YD.	\$2.50	\$6,437.50	\$2.50	\$6,437.50	\$3.00	\$7,725.00	\$4.00	\$10,300.00	\$2.50	\$6,437.50	\$3.00	\$7,725.00
407	Tack Coat	257	GAL.	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$2.00	\$514.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$3.00	\$771.00	\$2.00	\$514.00
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	20	CU. YD.	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$64.00	\$1,280.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Scratch Course, Type 2, PG 64-22	143	CU. YD.	\$165.00	\$23,595.00	\$165.00	\$23,595.00	\$168.00	\$24,024.00	\$175.00	\$25,025.00	\$163.00	\$23,309.00	\$185.00	\$26,455.00
448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22	143	CU. YD.	\$170.00	\$24,310.00	\$165.00	\$23,595.00	\$168.00	\$24,024.00	\$175.00	\$25,025.00	\$165.00	\$23,595.00	\$188.00	\$26,884.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
644	Stop Line	20	FT.	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
EROSION CONTROL															
653	Topsoil Furnished and Replaced	30	CU. YD.	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	2150	SQ. YD.	\$1.25	\$2,687.50	\$1.00	\$2,150.00	\$1.25	\$2,687.50	\$1.50	\$3,225.00	\$2.00	\$4,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,450.00
659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.19	TON	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$500.00	\$95.00	\$1,000.00	\$190.00	\$800.00	\$152.00	\$500.00	\$95.00
SPEC	Restoration of Right-of-Way	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
DRAINAGE															
SS811	4" Conduit, Type E	100	FT.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type E	100	FT.	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type C	87	FT.	\$21.00	\$1,827.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$15.00	\$1,305.00	\$20.00	\$1,740.00	\$29.00	\$2,523.00
SS811	6" Conduit, Type B	193	FT.	\$32.00	\$6,176.00	\$35.00	\$6,755.00	\$97.00	\$18,721.00	\$35.00	\$6,755.00	\$24.00	\$4,632.00	\$34.00	\$6,562.00
SS811	10" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$36.00	\$900.00
SS811	10" Conduit, Type B	25	FT.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$49.00	\$1,225.00
SS811	12" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$33.00	\$825.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$38.00	\$950.00
SS811	12" Conduit, Type B	1013	FT.	\$48.00	\$48,624.00	\$61.00	\$61,793.00	\$63.00	\$63,819.00	\$60.00	\$60,780.00	\$50.00	\$50,650.00	\$61.00	\$61,793.00
SS811	15" Conduit, Type C	25	FT.	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
SS811	15" Conduit, Type B	175	FT.	\$51.00	\$8,925.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$61.00	\$10,675.00
SS811	6" Sanitary Conduit, Type B	60	FT.	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00
SS811	Catch Basin, 2-2B	14	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$20,300.00
SS811	Modified Storm Manhole (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
SS811	Storm Manhole (ODOT Manhole No. 3)	7	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,490.00	\$24,430.00
SS811	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	3	EACH	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
SS811	Storm Manhole Adjusted to Grade	1	EACH	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
SPEC	Storm Structure Protection	14	EACH	\$42.00	\$588.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$700.00
Total Amount Bid					\$197,466.00		\$204,559.50		\$209,666.50		\$219,440.00		\$235,351.50		\$238,206.00